November 7, 2017 Certified Candidates

Incumbent Candidate

Filing Deadline

Date of Election

Bob Apgar

[]  Stephen C.Crane
Sherron Henry

[] Jerri Letner

L] Curtis Schreier

L] Kim Wilder

[] James S. Zimmerlin
John E. Palcher
Joanne C. Rau

Bill Serr

Joyce Deitering

L] Mike Stevens

[] Brendan R. Bachman
Tina M. Kelly

Greg Merkle
Daniel G. Gehres

Christopher D. Roberts

Deirdre E. Logan

Nan Whaley

L] Darryl Fairchild
Jeffrey J. Mims Jr.
L] Shenise Turner-Sloss
Joey D. Williams
Andrew Gough
Michael Kline

Jim Silko

Stephen A. Boeder

Office

Brookuville Council (3)
70 Mound St. Brookville 45309
847 Flanders Ave. Brookuville 45309
501 Flanders Ave. Brookuville 45309
28 Brookside Dr. Brookville 45309
579 Golden Maple Ave. Brookville 45309
125 Marilyn Way Brookville 45309
247 Plymoth Ave. Brookville 45309

Centerville Council (3)
1245 Club View Dr. Centerville 45458
1370 Seminary View Dr. Centerville 45458
6536 Atterbury Ct. Centerville 45459

Clayton Mayor (1)

320 Tuxford PI. Dayton 45415
4764 Rushwood Cir. Englewood 45322
Clayton Council at Large (3)

5780 Summersweet Dr. Clayton 45315
565 E. Salem St. Clayton 45315
7925 Northland Ct. Dayton 45415

Dayton Municipal Court Judge (1) FTC 1/1/2018
232 Wroe Ave. Dayton 45406
Dayton Municipal Court Judge (1) FTC 1/2/2018
2938 Dwight Ave. 45420
Dayton Municipal Court Judge (1) FTC 1/3/2018

Dayton

34 South Williams St. Dayton 45402
Dayton Mayor (1)

217 Wroe Ave. Dayton 45406
Dayton Commission (2)

1404 Harvard Blvd. Dayton 45406

40 Shannon St. Dayton 45402

162 Oxford Ave. Dayton 45402

1229 Sunnyview Ave. Dayton 45406
Englewood Council (3)

807 Hile Ln. Englewood 45322

409 Pauly Dr. Clayton 45315

367 Winterset Dr. Englewood 45322
Germantown Mayor (1)

127 Lindell Dr. Germantown 45327

8/9/2017
8/9/2017
8/9/2017
8/9/2017
8/9/2017
8/9/2017
8/9/2017

8/9/2017
8/9/2017
8/9/2017

8/9/2017
8/9/2017

8/9/2017
8/9/2017
8/9/2017

3/3/2017

3/3/2017

3/3/2017

3/3/2017

3/3/2017
3/3/2017
3/3/2017
3/3/2017

8/9/2017
8/9/2017
8/9/2017

8/9/2017

11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017

11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017

11/7/2017
11/7/2017

11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017

11/7/2017

11/7/2017

11/7/2017

11/7/2017

11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017

11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/7/2017

11/7/2017

The information provided in this document by the Montgomery County Board of Elections. The information is believed to be accurate, but is not guaranteed.
The Board of Elections disclaims liability for any errors or omissions.

Tuesday, August 15, 2017

Page 1 of 6



Incumbent Candidate Office Filing Deadline Date of Election

Germantown Council (3)

Michael T. Kuhn 129 N. Main St. Germantown 45327 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Rob Rettich 157 S. Walnut St. Germantwn 45327 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
J. Brian Wafzig 628 W. Market St. Germantown 45327 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Huber Heights Mayor (1)
[] Jeffrey Gore 6967 Charlesgate Rd. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
[] David H. Wilson 6822 Watergreen Ct. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Huber Heights Council at Large (1)
] Nancy Byrge 5198 Rainwood Ct. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
U] Chase D. Warden 7800 Sekford Cir. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Huber Heights Council District 3 (1)
[] Seth A. Morgan 7208 Howland PI. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Tyler Starline 6549 Millhoff Dr. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Huber Heights Council District 4 (1)
U] Andrew J. Hill 6645 Helwig Dr. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
L] Carl J. Urbanas Sr. 7112 Bothwell PL. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Huber Heights Council District 5 (1)
L] Mark Campbell 5260 Heather Way Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
[] Linda A. Morin 5081 Packard Dr. Huber Heights 45424 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Kettering Municipal Court Judge (1)
Jim Long 901 Pinecreek Dr. Centerville 45458 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Kettering Council at Large (2)
[] Griffin Derr 117 Wyngate Dr. Kettering 45429 8/24/2017 11/7/2017
Bill Lauter 5065 Jameswood Cir. Kettering 45429 8/24/2017 11/7/2017
Miamisburg Municipal Court Judge (1)
Robert Rettich 119 Farmersville Pk. Germantown 45327 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Miamisburg Council Ward 1 (1)
John Stalder 1302 S. Heincke Rd. Miamisburg 45342 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Miamisburg Council Ward 2 (1)
Sarah Clark 16 N. Main St. Apt. A Miamisburg 45342 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Miamisburg Council Ward 3 (1)
Thomas A. Nicholas 718 Helmet PI. Miamisburg 45342 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Miamisburg Council Ward 4 (1)
Mike McCabe 4622 Benner Rd. Miamisburg 45342 2/1/2017 11/7/2017
Moraine Council at Large (2)
Jim McGuire 107 Johnson Trl. Moraine 45439 8/24/2017 11/7/2017
Oakwood Council (2)
[] Cate Berger 423 Glendora Oakwood 45419 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Anne Shank Hilton 900 Harman Ave. Dayton 45419 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Rob Stephens 214 Forrer Blvd. Dayton 45419 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Trotwood Council District 1 (1)
Bettye L. Gales 704 Chandler Dr. Trotwood 45426 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
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Trotwood Council District 2 (1)

Rap Hankins 4455 Filburn Ln. Trotwood 45426 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

[] Yvette F. Page 4717 Bloomfield Rd. Trorwood 45426 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Trotwood Council District 3 (1)

Ron Vaughn 9949 Post Town Rd. Trotwood 45426 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Trotwood Council District 4 (1)

L] Tyna R. Brown 3667 Mandalay Dr. Dayton 45416 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

James D. Williams, Il 4538 Freudenberger Ave. Trotwood 45417 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Union Council (3)

David Blackwell 228 W. Martindale Rd. Union 45322 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Helen Oberer 214 Sheets St. Union 45322 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Robin M. Perkins 505 Sheets St. Union 45322 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Vandalia Council (3)

L] Amber Aivalotis Weaver 1031 Bailey Ave. Vandalia 45377 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Mike Blakesly 720 Bright Ave. Vandalia 45377 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Candice Farst 311 Dunnigan Dr. Vandalia 45377 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Dave Lewis 564 Shadowood Dr. Vandalia 45377 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

West Carrollton Council (4)

Richard R. Barnhart 415 Enxing Ave. West Carrollton 45449 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

L] Leanne M. Nash 754 Heincke Rd. West Carrollton 45449 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

L] Harold L. Robinson 1376 Arrow Sheath Dr. West Carrollton 45449 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Farmersville Council (4)
[] Eric Craig 104 N. Broadway St. Farmersville 45325 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Nathan Roach 118 E. Center St. Farmersville 45325 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
New Lebanon Council (3)
Glena A. Madden 55 Sawmill Ln. New Lebanon 45345 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Doug M. Thompson 1230 Ally Ct. New Lebanon 45345 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
Phillipsburg Council (4)

L] Doug Allen 202 Park Dr. Phillipsburg 45354 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Steven B. Booker 44 E. Poplar St. Phillipsburg 45354 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Paul J. Gibson 31 W. Main St. Phillipsburg 45354 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Keith D. Koontz 201 Lutheran Rd. Phillipsburg 45354 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Charles W. Marquis 50 W. Main St. Phillipsburg 45354 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Butler Township Trustee (2)

Ken Betz 7140 Keenland Dr. Dayton 45414 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

[] Jim Landers 6216 Rosecrest Dr. Dayton 45414 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Mike Lang 9009 Hanley Dr. Englewood 45322 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Clay Township Trustee (2)

L] Jeffery J. Requarth 7495 Brookville-Phillipsburg Rd. Brookville Philli 45309 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Dave Vore 6280 Wellbaum Rd. Brookville 45309 8/9/2017 11/7/2017

Dale Winner 6361 Wellbaum Rd. Brookville 45309 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
German Township Trustee (2)

Jake Stubbs 8625 Boomershine Rd. Germantown 45327 8/9/2017 11/7/2017
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Georgeann Godsey
L] David M. Herzog
[1  Donald Marlow
Roland Winburn
Randall Devilbiss
Greg Gillman

L] Ryan L. Hodson

L] Jeffery A. Morneault
Russell Back

Roy R. Mann, Sr.
[] Mike McLaughlin
L] Edgar Sherman

L] Don Culp

Eric Alan Flasher
[]  John Morris

[] Zebulon Music
Andrew J. Papanek
U] Melissa E. Mears
L] Ronald K. Price

L] Manfred R. Schreyer |
Sheila Stanifer

[]  Scott Colwell

L] David A. Douglas
[] Brian Feldmeyer
[]  Katie Levens

[]  sharon A. Lowry
L] Matt Lynch

Scott R. Paulson
Gary M. Roberts
Terry L. Smith
Marla Joy Weaver
[]  John Dinsmore
John R. Doll

[] Marshall G. Lachman
David Roer

[] Megan E.M. Sparks

Harrison Township Trustee (2)

407 Burgess Ave.
4712 N. Dixie Dr.
5003 Brock Ln.
3636 Wales Dr.

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

Jackson Township Trustee (2)

11680 Dayton Farmersville Rd. Farmersville

11615 Chicken Bristle Rd.

5888 S. Clayton Rd.
110 N. Main St.

Farmersville
Farmersville
Farmersville

Jefferson Township Trustee(2)

1700 Alamo Ct.

5223 Birdland Ave
6025 Germantown Pk.
101 Davenport Ave

Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton

Miami Township Trustee (2)

1021 Kirkwall Ct.

2868 Loris Dr.

2203 Sycamore Hills Dr.
9508 Springwater Ln
3430 Old Lantern Ct.

Miamisburg
West Carrollton
Centerville
Miamisburg

Miamisburg

Perry Township Trustee (2)

15599 Providence Pike

15824 Little Richmond Rd.

11788 Air Hill Rd.

399 Crawford Toms Run Rd.

Brookuville
New lebanon
Brookville
New Lebanon

Washington Township Trustee (2)

876 El Kenna Ct.

1161 Red Ash Ct.

5978 Terrace Park Dr.
5487 Marshall Rd.
10668 Chestnut Hill Ln.
1019 Wild Hickory Ln
9351 Patriot Woods Ct.

Centerville
Centerville
Centerville
Kettering

Centerville
Centerville
Centerville

45415
45414
45415
45405

45325
45325
45325
45325
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45417
45417
45417

45342
45449
45459
45342
45342

45309
45345
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45458
45458
45429
45429
45458
45458
45458

Montgomery County Educational Service Center (3)

121 Mound St.

10340 Little Richmond Rd.

311 Village Pkwy.

Brookville
Brookville
Dayton

Centerville School Board (3)

1969 Springtree Ct.
10041 Beaufort Run
1731 Heritage Lake Dr.
9350 Patriot Woods Ct.

7625 Cloverbrook Park Dr.

Centerville
Centerville
Centerville

Centerville

Centerville

45309
45309
45417

45459
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45458
45458
45459
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L] Mohamed Al-Hamandi
L] Paul Bradley

L] Ann Marie Gallin
[] William E. Harris Jr.
Joe Lacey

[1  JocelynS. Rhynard
[] Jo'el T. Jones

L] Karen Wick-Gagnet
Tony D. Cochran
Kelly G. Bledsoe
Mark A. Combs
William R. Harris
Jim Ambrose

L] Edward F. Breen
L] Darren Cooper
Julie Ann Gilmore
Christopher Amsler
Sharon Angel

[] Ann Niess

Linda Blum

L] Chris G. Pulos

Jane A. Woodie
Cassie Darr
Michael A. Miller
[] John R. Wilson

L] Myra K. Bozeman
Deboral L. Daniel
Denise Moore

[] Toni Perry Gillispie
[] Norman Scearce
L] Holly Herbst
Melissa Pruszynski
[] Kent L. Zimmerman

Office
Dayton School Board (4)
26 Hawthorn St. Dayton
227 Green St. Dayton
40 Gebhart St. Dayton
1125 Cornell Dr. Dayton
207 E. Sixth St. Dayton
107 McDaniel St. Dayton
33 W. Babbitt St. Dayton
222 Warren St. Dayton

45402
45402
45410
45406
45402
45405
45405
45402

Huber Heights School Board UTE 12/31/2019 (1)

6660 Greeley Ave. Huber Heights

Huber Heights School Board (3)

8519 Schoolgate Dr.

7024 Geary PI. Huber Heights

8525 Schoolgate Dr. Huber Heights
Kettering School Board (3)

Huber Heights

853 Lincoln Woods Ct. Kettering
213 Earnshaw Dr. Kettering
2469 S. Patterson Blvd. Kettering
4171 Brookdale Dr. Kettering

Miamisburg School Board (3)

2110 Carrington Ln. Miamisburg
651 Dunraven Pass Miamisburg
1256 McKinley Ct. Miamisburg

Northmont School Board (3)

337 Shadywood Dr. Dayton
6711 Oak Field Dr. Dayton
3838 Old Salem Rd. Dayton

Oakwood School Board (3)

545 Garden Rd. Oakwood
2410 Fairmont Ave. Oakwood
306 East Dr. Oakwood
Trotwood-Madison School Board (3)
417 Rendale PI. Trotwood
8848 Post Town Rd. Trotwood
601 Burman Ave. Trotwood
4404 Broadbush Dr. Trotwood
5636 Westcreek Dr. Trotwood

Vandalia-Butler School Board (3)

1525 Furman Dr. Vandalia
3341 Sea Turtle Dr. Dayton
401 Poplar Grove Dr. Vandalia

45424

45424
45424
45424

45429
45429
45409
45429
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West Carrollton School Board UTE 12/31/2019 (1)

Deborah L. Bobbitt 2324 Polo Park Dr. Moraine 45439 8/9/2017

L] Joe Cox 3258 Pinnacle Park Dr. Moraine 45439 8/9/2017
West Carrollton School Board (3)

L] Jonathon Lewallen 229 Lake Forest Dr. West Carrollton 45449 8/9/2017

Leslie A. Miller 106 Payne PI. Moraine 45439 8/9/2017

Thomas L. Wolf 3485 Cottage Point Way West Carrollton 45449 8/9/2017
Brookuville Local School Board (2)

Judy Hoover 59 Orchard St. Brookville 45309 8/9/2017

Ronald K. Mellon, Jr. 6480 Weengerlawn Rd. Brookville 45309 8/9/2017

Jefferson Township Local School Board UTE 12/31/2017 (1)
Vilma Helms 6307 Germantown Pike Dayton 45417 8/9/2017
L] Kanata A. Jones 4922 Hackett Dr. Dayton 45417 8/9/2017
Jefferson Township Local School Board (3)

Cuttino Dargan 1025 Rossita Dr. Dayton 45417 8/9/2017
Mad River Local School Board (3)

[] Youssef Elzein 4906 Amberwood Dr. Dayton 45424 8/9/2017

Ruth Newhouse 837 Gleneagle Dr. Riverside 45431 8/9/2017

Cristina M. Pickle 5301 Eastman Ave. Riverside 45432 8/9/2017

Marilyn Steiner 846 Crestmont Dr. Riverside 45431 8/9/2017

New Lebanon Local School Board (3)

[] Stephanie R. Crawford 10050 Mile Rd. New Lebanon 45345 8/9/2017

Michael S. Roberts 432 Gregory Ave. New Lebanon 45345 8/9/2017

David Woodgeard 1577 N. Johnsville Brookville Rd Brookville 45309 8/9/2017
Northridge Local School Board (2)

Gerald Mark Brumley 2136 Ottello Ave. Dayton 45414 8/9/2017

Margie Glock 2037 Coronette Rd. Dayton 45414 8/9/2017
Valley View Local School Board (3)

L] Elliot Boyd 127 Comstock St. Germantown 45327 8/9/2017

[] Judy Brown 25 Heather PI. Germantown 45327 8/9/2017

Mark E. Cline 14996 Chicken Bristle Rd. Farmersville 45325 8/9/2017

[] Mike Jones 12525 Hemple Rd. Farmersville 45325 8/9/2017

[] Mike Kilroy 12360 Hemple Rd. Farmersville 45325 8/9/2017

L] W. Joe Scholler Sr. 8190 Wind Dancer Dr. Germantown 45327 8/9/2017

Angela M. Valenti 1569 Farmersville W Alex Rd.  Farmersville 45325 8/9/2017
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